## Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of April 06, 2025

2012-00276	RECEIVED: 06/28/12	FILED: 06/28/12	FINAL: 07/06/12	REOPENED:
		SUSPENSION DATE:		

CASE CODE Franchise

DOC11R

## UTILITIES:

Meade County R.E.C.C.

## **INDEX OF EVENTS:**

08/01/12	POST CASE: Meade Co RECC Response to 070612 Order
07/06/12	Order Entered: Meade County RECC is granted a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity that authorizes it to bid on a franchise for electric services offered by the city of Hardinsburg, Kentucky. 2. Meade County RECC, if it becomes the successful bidder, shall file two
	copies of the franchise agreement with the Commission's tariff branch. 3. This Order shall not be construed as granting a Certificate of Public
	Convenience and Necessity to construct utility facilities for the city of Hardinsburg, Kentucky .
06/28/12	Acknowledge Receipt of Filing
06/28/12	APPLICATION OF MEADE COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION FOR A
	CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY FOR AN ELECTRICAL FRANCHISE IN THE CITY OF HARDINSBURG, KENTUCKY

Total Number of Cases: 1